ERP050-060VLL
5,000 / 6,000 lb
Sit Down Counterbalanced Truck
•	 A power solution built for both indoor and outdoor applications
•	 Engineered around a fully integrated lithium-ion battery
• 	Strategically designed to help free space and maximize operator comfort
Max. Fork
Height (TOF)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale Yale
2 Model designation ERP050VLL ERP060VLL
3 Power/voltage Electric / 80 volts Electric / 80 volts
4 Operation Sit Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 5000 (2268) 6000 (2722)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type (std/opt) Pneumatic / Pneumatic shaped solid Pneumatic / Pneumatic shaped solid
8 Tire size (drive/steer) in 23x10-12 / 18x7-8 23x10-12 / 18x7-8
9 Wheels-number
X=driven (drive/steer) front/rear 2X/2 2X/2
10 Tread Center of tires Std dr/
wide dr/Steer in (mm) 36.9 / 41.5 / 39.1 (938 / 1054 / 992) 36.9 / 41.5 / 39.1 (938 / 1054 / 992)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std / opt / opt degrees 5F / 5B   10F / 5B   5F / 6B 5F / 5B   10F / 5B   5F / 6B
12 Mast-lowered height Std mast in (mm) 87 (2192) 87 (2192)
13 Free lift - top of fork Std 2 std limited free lift mast in (mm) 5 (140) 5 (140)
Op 2 stg full free lift mast
with/without LBR in (mm) 37 / 64 (962 / 1628) 37 / 60 (957 / 1540)
14 Lift height-top of fork Std 2 stg limited free lift mast in (mm) 133 (3392) 126 (3209)
15 Mast-extnd. height Std mast with/without LBR in (mm) 182 / 156 (4622 / 3956) 175 / 153 (4444 / 3861)
16 Overhead grd. height in (mm) 86.3 (2193) 86.3 (2193)
17 SIP to bottom OHG Seat depressed Std/Susp/
Air ride in (mm) 36.9 / 41.5 / 39.1 (938 / 1054 / 992) 35.2 / 35.8 / 35.3 (894 / 909 / 897)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in (mm) 10.3 (262) 10.3 (262)
19 Overall width Pneumatic tires Std/wide tread in (mm) 46.9 / 51.5 (1192 / 1308) 46.9 / 51.5 (1192 / 1308)
PSS tires Std/wide tread in (mm) 46.2 / 50.7 (1173 / 1289) 46.2 / 50.7 (1173 / 1289)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 Std. carriage width in (mm) 42 (1067) 42 (1067)
22 Ground clearance Lowest point (NL/RL) in (mm) 3.9 / 3.3 (98 / 83) 3.9 / 3.3 (98 / 83)
23 Ground clearance Center of truck (NL/RL) in (mm) 5.4 / 5.3 (137 / 134) 5.4 / 5.3 (137 / 134)
24 Load distance Center of wheel
to face of forks in (mm) 15.9 (404) 16.4 (416)
25 Battery compartment Height in (mm) 12.6 (320) 12.6 (320)
Width in (mm) 29.1 (738) 29.1 (738)
Length Nominal Size 34 34
Length Actual in (mm) 39.4 (1000) 39.4 (1000)
26 Length to face /forks in (mm) 100.5 (2555) 100.5 (2555)
27 Wheelbase in (mm) 68.9 (1750) 68.9 (1750)
28 Right angle stack in (mm) 146.7 (3727) 149.3 (3793)
29 Equal aisle 90° Intersecting aisle in (mm) 80.5 (2045) 81.7 (2074)
30 Outside turing radius in (mm) 81.6 (2073) 84.2 (2139)
W
T.
31 Truck weight Without battery - no load lb (kg) 8680 (3945) 9540 (4340)
32 Axle loading-drive Static with max
weight battery (NL) lb (kg) 4855 (2205) / 13270 (6020) 5645 (2566) / 15150 (6886)
33 Axle loading-steer Static with max
weight battery (NL) lb (kg) 4680 (2125) / 1765 (800) 5630 (2559) / 2125 (966)
P